
 2006 Western Canadian Rally Championship
Points Standings - 2006/11/20
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Note:

Pos Driver Prov Cochrane Rocky Mt.Trials PFR Kananaskis  Best 4
1 Aaron Neumann BC 22 14 8 17 22 75
2 Mark Jennings-Bates BC 17 12 1 1 17 47
3 Zebe Szewczyk AB 12 5 12 12 41
4 Eric Grochowski AB 6 6 17 10 5 39
5 Norn LeBlanc BC 22 14 36
6 Kris Schofield AB 4 10 14 28
7 Andy Swingler BC 8 10 6 24
8 Gord Olsen AB 22 22
9 Warren Currie AB 17 1 2 1 21
10 Martin Chung BC 12 8 20
11 John Geelen BC 3 6 2 8 19
12 Jared Powell-Williams BC 10 1 3 1 15
12 Colin Armstrong AB 14 1 15
14 Ken Maydaniuk BC 2 10 12
15 Houston Peschl AB 1 2 6 9
16 Jorge Dascollas AB 8 8
17 Neil Wright AB 4 2 1 7
17 Joan Hoskinson ON 2 5 7
19 Peter Hill AB 2 2 1 1 6
19 Voytek Stywryszko AB 2 3 1 6
19 John McLaren BC 4 2 6
19 Irfan Mohamed AB 2 4 6
23 Christopher Galecki AB 5 5
24 Tyson Percival BC 4 4
25 Soren Christianson AB 3 3
26 Emanuel Mercier AB 2 2
26 Shane Anderson BC 2 2
26 Martin Matas AB 1 1 2
26 Morten Labo BC 1 1 2
26 RJ Carroll BC 1 1 2
31 Carl Barrell AB 1 1
31 Chad LaPoudre SK 1 1
31 Curtis Mullen AB 1 1
31 Josh Keatley AB 1 1
35 Gary Cavett USA 0 0 0
35 Derik Nelson USA 0 0
35 Jamie Thomas USA 0 0
35 Paul Eklund USA 0 0
35 Peter VanBogart USA 0 0
35 Rick Schmeling USA 0 0
35 Ryan Barker USA 0 0
35 Steve Greer USA 0 0

Overall Championship - Driver

May 26-27, 2006
June 17-18, 2006
October 13-14, 2006Pacific Forest Rally

Calgary, Alberta
Merritt, British Columbia
Merritt, British Columbia

Rocky Mountain Rally
Mountain Trials Rally

Rally of Kananaskis Cochrane, Alberta November 11-12, 2006

The competitor shall count points from all but one of the events if seven or less rallies are held, or from all but two if eight or more 
are held, as part of the championship - see notes on last page

Event Location Date
Cochrane Rally of the Ranchlands Cochrane, Alberta March 18-19, 2006
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 2006 Western Canadian Rally Championship
Points Standings - 2006/11/20

Pos Co-Driver Prov Cochrane Rocky Mt.Trials PFR Kananaskis Best 4
1 Graham Coates BC 22 14 8 17 22 75
2 Wynne Jenkins BC 17 12 1 1 17 47
3 Tomasz Karzynski AB 12 5 1 12 12 41
4 Leanne Junnila AB 6 6 17 10 5 39
5 Keith Morrison AB 22 14 36
6 Jaclyn Schofield AB 4 10 14 28
7 Todd Patola BC 22 22
8 Robin Chapelsky AB 17 1 2 1 21
9 Christa Monasch BC 12 8 20
10 Ryan Warrington AB 14 1 15
11 Peter Bowater BC 10 3 1 14
11 Francois Bailet NY 8 6 14
13 Chris Maydaniuk BC 2 10 12
14 Kurt Schantz AB 3 6 2 11
15 Martin Burnley AB 10 10
16 Brad Nurse AB 1 2 6 9
16 Graham Lee AB 1 8 9
18 Chris Dascollas AB 8 8
19 Lorna McInroy AB 4 2 1 7
19 Jeff Secor MI 2 5 7
21 Christopher Galecki AB 2 3 1 6
21 Richard Lynch BC 4 2 6
21 Martin Matas AB 2 4 6
24 Geoff Hill AB 2 2 1 5
24 Voytek Stywryszko AB 5 5
26 Lyndsey Pierce BC 4 4
27 Lochlan Christianson AB 3 3
28 Greg Karenko AB 2 2
28 Mike Dibblee BC 2 2
28 Michelle Mah BC 1 1 2
31 Bruno Walter BC 1 1
31 Daniel Lee BC 1 1
31 Heath Hrappstead SK 1 1
31 Irfan Mohamed AB 1 1
31 Jeff McMecham AB 1 1
31 Jennifer Daly BC 1 1
31 Kenneth Mullen AB 1 1
31 Miro Matas AB 1 1
39 Alan Perry USA 0 0 0
39 Ben Bradley USA 0 0
39 Jeff Price USA 0 0
39 Kelly Greer USA 0 0
39 Kevin Laase USA 0 0
39 Mike Berber USA 0 0
39 Richard Kasten USA 0 0
39 Tracy Manspeaker USA 0 0

Overall Championship - Co-Driver
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 2006 Western Canadian Rally Championship
Points Standings - 2006/11/20

Pos Driver Cochrane Rocky Mt.Trials PFR Kananaskis Best 4
1 John Geelen 6 6 2 9 23
2 Jared Powell-Williams 9 dnf 6 dnf 15
3 Warren Currie 9 dnf 4 dnf 13
4 Tyson Percival 9 9
5 Joan Hoskinson 4 4 8
6 Ken Maydaniuk 3 3
7 Jamie Thomas 0 0
7 RJ Carroll dnf dnf 0

Pos Co-Driver Cochrane Rocky Mt.Trials PFR Kananaskis Best 4
1 Peter Bowater 9 6 dnf 15
2 Kurt Schantz 6 6 2 14
3 Robin Chapelsky 9 dnf 4 dnf 13
4 Lyndsey Pierce 9 9
4 Graham Lee 9 9
6 Jeff Secor 4 4 8
7 Chris Maydaniuk 3 3
8 Ben Bradley 0 0
8 Michelle Mah dnf dnf 0
8 Bruno Walter dnf 0

Pos Driver Cochrane Rocky Mt.Trials PFR Kananaskis Best 4
1 Irfan Mohamed 6 9 15
2 Jorge Dascollas 9 9
2 Soren Christianson 9 9
4 Emanuel Mercier 6 6
5 Ryan Baker 0 0
5 Martin Matas dnf dnf 0
5 Colin Armstrong dnf 0
5 Josh Keatley dnf 0
5 Curtis Mullen dnf 0

Pos Co-Driver Cochrane Rocky Mt.Trials PFR Kananaskis Best 4
1 Martin Matas 6 9 15
2 Chris Dascollas 9 9
2 Lochlan Christianson 9 9
4 Greg Karenko 6 6
5 Kevin Laase 0 0
5 Irfan Mohamed dnf 0
5 Kenneth Mullen dnf 0
5 Miro Matas dnf 0
5 Graham Lee dnf 0
5 Ryan Warrington dnf 0

Pos Driver Cochrane Rocky Mt.Trials PFR Kananaskis Best 4
1 John Mclaren 9 9 18
2 Voytek Stywryszko 9 6 dnf 15

Pos Co-Driver Cochrane Rocky Mt.Trials PFR Kananaskis Best 4
1 Richard Lynch 9 9 18
2 Christopher Galecki 9 6 dnf 15

Class: Production 2

Class: Production 4

Class: Production 3
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 2006 Western Canadian Rally Championship
Points Standings - 2006/11/20

Pos Driver Cochrane Rocky Mt.Trials PFR Kananaskis Best 4
1 Zebe Szewczyk 9 6 9 9 33
2 Eric Grochowski 6 9 9 6 4 30
3 Houston Peschl dnf 3 6 9
4 Chris Galecki 4 4
5 Rick Schmeling 0 0

Pos Co-Driver Cochrane Rocky Mt.Trials PFR Kananaskis Best 4
1 Tomasz Karzynski 9 6 9 9 33
2 Leanne Junnila 6 9 9 6 4 30
3 Brad Nurse dnf 3 6 9
4 Voytek Stywryzko 4 4
5 Richard Kasten 0 0

Pos Driver Cochrane Rocky Mt.Trials PFR Kananaskis Best 4
1 Aaron Neumann 9 6 6 9 9 33
2 Kris Schofield 4 9 6 19
3 Gord Olsen 9 9
4 Neil Wright 4 3 dnf 7
5 Colin Armstrong 6 6
6 Morten Labo dnf dnf 0
6 Chad LaPoudre dnf 0
6 Derik Neson dnf 0
6 Carl Barrell dnf 0

Pos Co-Driver Cochrane Rocky Mt.Trials PFR Kananaskis Best 4
1 Graham Coates 9 6 6 9 9 33
2 Jaclyn Schofield 4 9 6 19
3 Todd Patola 9 9
4 Lorna McInroy 4 3 dnf 7
5 Ryan Warrington 6 6
6 Jennifer Daly dnf 0
6 Daniel Lee dnf 0
6 Heath Hrappstead dnf 0
6 Mike Berber dnf 0
6 Jeff McMecham dnf 0

Pos Driver Cochrane Rocky Mt.Trials PFR Kananaskis Best 4
1 Peter Hill 9 9 dnf dnf 18

Pos Co-Driver Cochrane Rocky Mt.Trials PFR Kananaskis Best 4
1 Geoff Hill 9 9 dnf 18
2 Tomasz Karzynski dnf 0

Class: Group 2

Class: Group D(inosaur)

Class: Group 5
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 2006 Western Canadian Rally Championship
Points Standings - 2006/11/20

Pos Driver Cochrane Rocky Mt.Trials PFR Kananaskis Best 4
1 Mark Jennings-Bates 9 9 0 dnf 9 27
2 Andy Swingler 6 6 3 15
2 Norm LeBlanc 9 6 15
4 Martin Chung 6 4 10
5 Ken Maydaniuk 6 6
6 Shane Anderson 2 2
7 Paul Eklund 0 0
7 Gary Cavett dnf dnf 0
7 Steve Greer dnf 0
7 Peter VanBogart dnf 0

Pos Co-Driver Cochrane Rocky Mt.Trials PFR Kananaskis Best 4
1 Wynne Jenkins 9 9 0 dnf 9 27
2 Keith Morison 9 6 15
3 Christa Monasch 6 4 10
4 Francois Bailet 6 3 9
5 Martin Burnley 6 6
5 Chris Maydaniuk 6 6
7 Mike Dibblee 2 2
8 Jeff Price 0 0
8 Alan Perry dnf dnf 0
8 Kelly Greer dnf 0
8 Tracy Manspeaker dnf 0

Class: Open
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 2006 Western Canadian Rally Championship
Points Standings - 2006/11/20

Pos Driver Cochrane Rocky Mt.Trials PFR Kananaskis Best 4
1 Mark Jennings-Bates 9 9 dnf dnf 9 27
2 Martin Chung 9 9 18
3 Andy Swingler 4 6 6 16
3 Kris Schofield 4 6 6 16
5 John Geelen 3 4 0 3 10
6 Jared Powell-Williams 6 dnf 3 dnf 9
7 Ken Maydaniuk 2 4 6
8 Voytek Stywryszko 2 2 dnf 4
8 John McLaren 3 1 4
8 Tyson Percival 4 4
11 Christopher Galecki 3 3
12 Houston Peschl dnf 0 2 2
12 Soren Christianson 2 2
14 Irfan Mohamed 0 1 1
14 Emanuel Mercier 1 1
16 Shane Anderson 0 0
16 Ryan Barker 0 0
16 Martin Matas dnf dnf 0
16 Morten Labo dnf dnf 0
16 RJ Carroll dnf dnf 0
16 Carl Barrell dnf 0
16 Curtis Mullen dnf 0
16 Chad LaPoudre dnf 0

Pos Co-Driver Cochrane Rocky Mt.Trials PFR Kananaskis Best 4
1 Wynne Jenkins 9 9 dnf dnf 9 27
2 Christa Monasch 9 9 18
3 Jaclyn Schofield 4 6 6 16
4 Fancois Bailet 4 6 10
5 Peter Bowater 6 3 dnf 9
6 Kurt Schantz 3 4 0 7
7 Chris Maydaniuk 2 4 6
8 Christopher Galecki 2 2 dnf 4
8 Richard Lynch 3 1 4
8 Lyndsey Pierce 4 4
11 Voytek Stywryszko 3 3
11 Graham Lee 3 3
13 Brad Nurse dnf 0 2 2
13 Lochlan Christianson 2 2
15 Martin Matas 0 1 1
15 Greg Karenko 1 1
17 Kevin Laase 0 0
17 Mike Dibblee 0 0
17 Michelle Mah dnf dnf 0
17 Bruno Walter dnf 0
17 Daniel Lee dnf 0
17 Heath Hrappstead dnf 0
17 Irfan Mohamed dnf 0
17 Jeff McMecham dnf 0
17 Jennifer Daly dnf 0
17 Kenneth Mullen dnf 0
17 Miro Matas dnf 0

2006 Novice Championship   (see remarks on last page)
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 2006 Western Canadian Rally Championship
Points Standings - 2006/11/20

Finishes in privious years 2005 2004 2003 2002 2001 Total Events
Dr Eric Growchowski 6 4 10
Dr Joe Battrick 3 4 7
Dr Josh Keatley 4 1 5
Dr Keith Morison 5 1 6
Dr Martin Burnley 6 2 8
Dr Michel Monette 2 3 5
Dr Neil Wright 6 6
Dr Norm LeBlanc 5 1 6
Dr Tom Machnik 4 2 6
Dr Aaron Neuman 6 6
Dr Colin Armstrong 6 6
Dr Warren Currie 5 4 9

Novice Drivers
Dr Chad Manley 3 2 1 6
Dr Aaron Lim 2 2 1 5
Dr Kevin Lee 3 2 5
Dr Scott Martin 3 2 5
Dr Jerzy Mazlanka 4 4
Dr Philip Garlick 3 1 4
Dr RJ Carroll 1 3 4
Dr Mark Jennings-Bates 4 4
Dr Budd Stanley 1 2 3
Dr Christopher Galecki 3 3
Dr Eric Hagermann 1 2 3
Dr John McLaren 2 1 3
Dr Martin Chung 2 1 3
Dr Adam Scrivens 0 2 2
Dr Ashton Evans 2 2
Dr Emanuel Mercier 2 2
Dr Kris Schofield 2 2
Dr Tony Reynolds 0 2 2
Dr Altaz Abdulla 1 1
Dr Andrew Tilston 1 1
Dr Andy Normey 0 1 1
Dr Chris Blakely 1 1
Dr Jim Thomson 1 1
Dr Jody Olson 1 1
Dr Mehran Arefi 1 1
Dr Vincent Tong 1 1
Dr Cliff Kosterman 0 0
Dr Darrel Panich 0 0

Previous Years - Novice Driver Details
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 2006 Western Canadian Rally Championship
Points Standings - 2006/11/20

Finishes in privious years 2005 2004 2003 2002 2001 Total Events
Co Amy Machnik 4 2 6
Co Catherine Keatley 4 1 5
Co Chris Monette 2 3 5
Co Colin Armstrong 4 1 5
Co Graham Burnley 5 2 7
Co Greg Karenko 6 1 7
Co Leanne Junnila 5 4 2 11
Co Lorna McInroy 6 6
Co Owen Parsonage 5 5
Co Paul DeLeeuw 4 1 5
Co Piotr Krol 0
Co Graham Coates 6 6
Co Teresa Armstrong 6 6

Novice Co-Drivers
Co Graham Lee 3 2 5
Co Jaclyn Schofield 4 1 5
Co David Loop 4 4
Co Geoff Gauthier 1 3 4
Co Jill Flathmann 3 1 4
Co Jim Morrow 3 1 4
Co Robin Chapelsky 4 4
Co Voytek Stywryszko 4 4
Co Wynne Jenkins 4 4
Co Aaron Neuman 2 1 3
Co Brad Bistritz 2 1 3
Co Christa Monasch 2 1 3
Co Ben Leung 2 2
Co Chris Wong 1 1 2
Co Jan-Michael Stasiuk 0 2 2
Co Ryan Smith 1 1 2
Co Scott Martin 1 1 2
Co Sean McPhee 2 2
Co Chris Chin 1 1
Co Christa Van Dyk 0 1 1
Co Dan McLean 1 1
Co Jason Grahn 1 1
Co Jeffrey Hagan 1 1
Co Marina McLaren 1 1
Co Rick Blackburn 1 1
Co Spenser Armstrong 1 1
Co Steve Kozecki 1 1
Co Tina Warner 1 1
Co Warwick Patterson 1 1
Co Adrienne Lang 0 0
Co Blake Startup 0 0
Co Gil Stuart 0 0
Co Ian Pinter 0 0
Co Radek Kuchniewicz 0
Co Richard Lynch 2

Previous Years - Novice Co-Driver Details
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 2006 Western Canadian Rally Championship
Points Standings - 2006/11/20

Note:

Note:

Note:

Susanne Stewart
Ken Kwong

WCRC Rules and Regulations at
www.rallywest.com/

WCRC championship is open to members of CARS affiliated clubs who are residents in Rally West, BC 
Region or in the Pacific Northwest (USA)

Only CARS members are eligible for series awards. In the case where a non-CARS member earns points 
for an event, they shall be removed from the series standings, but the assignment of points to CARS 
members shall not change.

A novice co-driver is to be defined as one who has not finished a total of five regional or higher level events as a 
co-driver and/or has never won the Regional Novice Co-Driver Championship and/or has never placed in the top 
ten finishing positions in a Canadian Rally Championship Event, or equivalent, as a co-driver in a previous 
championship scoring period and may only be awarded championship points when competing with a novice driver. 
Novice status is to be retained throughout the competition year, regardless of finishing the required number of 
events part way in the year. Novices MUST DECLARE their status to the organizer before the start of the event.

A novice driver is to be defined as one who has not finished a total of five regional or higher level events as a 
driver and/or has never won the Regional Novice Driver Championship and/or has never placed in the top ten 
finishing positions in a Canadian Rally Championship Event, or equivalent, as a first driver in a previous 
championship scoring period as per NRR I.A.3. Novice status is to be retained throughout the competition year, 
regardless of finishing the required number of events part way in the year. Novices MUST DECLARE their status 
the organizer before the start of the event.

The loss of novice status as a driver will not preclude that individual from competing as a novice co-driver and vice-
versa.

2.1.3.4 Novice Driver / Co-Driver

Compiled by Dennis Wende dennis@rallybc.com

Please report any errors or omissions to your Regional Rally Director

20-Nov-06Last Updated: 

Alberta
British Columbia

email: rallywest@carsrally.ca 
email: pacificms@carsrally.ca 
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